

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32

Of the Construction Act

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. D2021-20

This is to certify that the contract for the following works: Harbour Sewage Pumping Station, (SPS) Pump and MCC Replacement, in the Township of Brock, was Substantially Performed on **August 3, 2023**

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: 605 Rossland Road East

PO Box 623

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: W.A. Stephenson Mechanical Contractors

Limited

15 Belfield Road

Etobicoke ON M9W 1E8

Name of Payment Certifier: Ramesh Jagannathan, P. Eng.

Commissioner of Works (Acting) Regional Municipality of Durham

605 Rossland Road

PO Box 623

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

- Pt. Block D, Municipal Plan 81, 40R-16546, Pt. 1 (Pt. 2 easement), PIN 720400089, 51 Harbour Park Cres.

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Warranty Period commenced on August 3, 2023

Warranty Period to terminate on August 2, 2024 (Subject to Final Inspection).

J. MacDonald,

C.E.T.

Project Manager

D. Waechter, P. Eng.

Manager, Construction

Constituction

Management Services

R. Jagannathan,

P. Eng. (Acting)
Commissioner of

Works

Date Certificate Signed: Aug 8, 2023